2UCD190000E002 Rev C
PCS100 ESS
Grid Connect Interface for Energy Storage Systems
100kVA to 10MVA
Technical Catalogue
© Copyright 2011 ABB, All rights reserved.
                                                                                                                             PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  2

2909 2909 2909 4800 5760 4363 7296 PCS100 19-32D 32
Overload 150% for 30s
Type Code
No. of
modules
Continious Operation 550-780Vdc
* Total power S2=P2+Q2, full P and Q not possible at the same time.
Rating Example based on 750 Vdc modules (D type).
The rating of the PCS100 ESS depends on the storage system it is connected to.
Depending on the requirements and storage used the size of the PCS100 ESS can be
significant different. Please use the sizing tool or contact your local ABB for support.
PCS100 19- 03 D- A300+A10
PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  10
Typical Rating Table for C Type Modules (1000 Vdc)
Rating for a typical ESS system with the following requirements:
750 - 1120 Vdc operating voltage
+/-10% grid voltage tolerance,
100% power at 100-110% ac voltage.
The ac coupling voltage would be 475 V and the current rating 105 A per module. So the power
rating per module is 86.7 kW.
S kVA P kW * Q kVAr * Iac A Idc A S kVA Iac A
87 87 69 105 126 130 160 PCS100 19-01C 1
173 173 139 210 252 260 319 PCS100 19-02C 2
260 260 208 315 378 390 479 PCS100 19-03C 3
347 347 277 420 504 520 638 PCS100 19-04C 4
434 434 347 525 630 650 798 PCS100 19-05C 5
520 520 416 630 756 780 958 PCS100 19-06C 6
607 607 486 735 882 910 1117 PCS100 19-07C 7
694 694 555 840 1008 1040 1277 PCS100 19-08C 8
780 780 624 945 1134 1170 1436 PCS100 19-09C 9
867 867 694 1050 1260 1301 1596 PCS100 19-10C 10
954 954 763 1155 1386 1431 1756 PCS100 19-11C 11
1040 1040 832 1260 1512 1561 1915 PCS100 19-12C 12
1127 1127 902 1365 1638 1691 2075 PCS100 19-13C 13
1214 1214 971 1470 1764 1821 2234 PCS100 19-14C 14
1301 1301 1040 1575 1890 1951 2394 PCS100 19-15C 15
1387 1387 1110 1680 2016 2081 2554 PCS100 19-16C 16
1474 1474 1179 1785 2142 2211 2713 PCS100 19-17C 17
1561 1561 1248 1890 2268 2341 2873 PCS100 19-18C 18
1647 1647 1318 1995 2394 2471 3032 PCS100 19-19C 19
1734 1734 1387 2100 2520 2601 3192 PCS100 19-20C 20
1821 1821 1457 2205 2646 2731 3352 PCS100 19-21C 21
1907 1907 1526 2310 2772 2861 3511 PCS100 19-22C 22
1994 1994 1595 2415 2898 2991 3671 PCS100 19-23C 23
2081 2081 1665 2520 3024 3121 3830 PCS100 19-24C 24
2168 2168 1734 2625 3150 3251 3990 PCS100 19-25C 25
2254 2254 1803 2730 3276 3381 4150 PCS100 19-26C 26
2341 2341 1873 2835 3402 3511 4309 PCS100 19-27C 27
2428 2428 1942 2940 3528 3641 4469 PCS100 19-28C 28
2514 2514 2011 3045 3654 3771 4628 PCS100 19-29C 29
2601 2601 2081 3150 3780 3902 4788 PCS100 19-30C 30
2688 2688 2150 3255 3906 4032 4948 PCS100 19-31C 31
2774 2774 2220 3360 4032 4162 5107 PCS100 19-32C 32
Overload 150% for 30s
Type Code
No. of
modules
Continious Operation 750-1065Vdc
* Total power S2=P2+Q2, full P and Q not possible at the same time.
Rating Example based on 1000 Vdc (C type) modules
The rating of the PCS100 ESS depends on the storage system it is connected to.
Depending on the requirements and storage used the size of the PCS100 ESS can be
significant different. Please use the sizing tool or contact your local ABB for support.
PCS100 19- 03 C- A300A10
PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  11
Mechanical Solution
Construction
Ax0 – standard cabinet in 1 row based on (800 x 800) mm sections
Ax0 – no. of 800 mm sections (width) for standard cabinet (max. 6 modules per 800mm)
  possible combination is A10
Bx0 – standard rack in 1 row, a rack can have sections of 1000 mm width
Bx0 – number of 1000mm sections (max. 8 modules per 1000mm)
  possible combinations for racks: 1-8 modules  B10, 9-16 modules  B20,
Cxx – customized cabinet solution, the following numbers are serial numbers for solutions
Standard cabinets
The standard cabinet has a footprint of about 800mm x 800 mm. A maximum of 6 inverter
modules can fit into a standard cabinet. The Graphical Display Module (GDM) is always
mounted in the door of the Inverter enclosure.
Dimensions, weight, losses and air flow for a standard cabinet
Weight
Heat
dissipation
H W D kg kW m3/hr CFM
2154 809 804 330 2.9 600 353 PCS100 19-01C/D-A10 1
2154 809 804 410 5.8 1200 707 PCS100 19-02C/D-A10 2
2154 809 804 490 8.7 1800 1060 PCS100 19-03C/D-A10 3
2154 809 804 570 11.6 2400 1414 PCS100 19-04C/D-A10 4
2154 809 804 650 14.5 3000 1767 PCS100 19-05C/D-A10 5
2154 809 804 730 17.4 3600 2120 PCS100 19-06C/D-A10 6
Type Code
No. of
modules
Air flowDimensions (mm)
Auxiliary supply & master module
with CAN I/O board mounted
Standard cabinet with 6 power modules
PCS100 19- 03 C- A300+
Xxx
A10
CAN I/O Board
terminals
Auxiliary module
terminals
PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  12
Standard racks
Racks are used for easy containerization.  The racks have two different footprints of
1000mm x 800mm per section for 1-8 modules and 2000mm x 800mm for 9-16 modules.
Empty slots will be covered by a blanking plate.  The modules are installed in 2 levels with
AC/DC busbars running between the 2 levels. Busbars can be terminated to either end of the
rack. Usually a termination cabinet containing AC/DC breakers is installed by the system
integrator.
16 module Rack The master controller and the auxiliary
supply for each system are built on a
baseplate for integration into a control cabinet.
Dimensions, weight, losses and air flow for standard racks
Weight
Heat
dissipation
H W D kg kW m3/hr CFM
2200 1041 703 557 12 2400 1414 PCS100 19-04C/D-B10 4
2200 1041 703 628 15 3000 1767 PCS100 19-05C/D-B10 5
2200 1041 703 700 17 3600 2120 PCS100 19-06C/D-B10 6
2200 1041 703 771 20 4200 2474 PCS100 19-07C/D-B10 7
2200 1041 703 842 23 4800 2827 PCS100 19-08C/D-B10 8
2200 2041 703 1015 26 5400 3181 PCS100 19-09C/D-B20 9
2200 2041 703 1095 29 6000 3534 PCS100 19-10C/D-B20 10
2200 2041 703 1175 32 6600 3887 PCS100 19-11C/D-B20 11
2200 2041 703 1255 35 7200 4241 PCS100 19-12C/D-B20 12
2200 2041 703 1335 38 7800 4594 PCS100 19-13C/D-B20 13
2200 2041 703 1415 41 8400 4948 PCS100 19-14C/D-B20 14
2200 2041 703 1495 44 9000 5301 PCS100 19-15C/D-B20 15
2200 2041 703 1575 46 9600 5654 PCS100 19-16C/D-B20 16
2200 2x2041* 703 1930 49 10200 6008 PCS100 19-17C/D-B40 17
2200 2x2041* 703 2010 52 10800 6361 PCS100 19-18C/D-B40 18
2200 2x2041* 703 2090 55 11400 6715 PCS100 19-19C/D-B40 19
2200 2x2041* 703 2170 58 12000 7068 PCS100 19-20C/D-B40 20
2200 2x2041* 703 2250 61 12600 7421 PCS100 19-21C/D-B40 21
2200 2x2041* 703 2330 64 13200 7775 PCS100 19-22C/D-B40 22
2200 2x2041* 703 2410 67 13800 8128 PCS100 19-23C/D-B40 23
2200 2x2041* 703 2490 70 14400 8482 PCS100 19-24C/D-B40 24
2200 2x2041 703 2570 73 15000 8835 PCS100 19-25C/D-B40 25
2200 2x2042 703 2650 75 15600 9188 PCS100 19-26C/D-B40 26
2200 2x2043 703 2730 78 16200 9542 PCS100 19-27C/D-B40 27
2200 2x2044 703 2810 81 16800 9895 PCS100 19-28C/D-B40 28
2200 2x2045 703 2890 84 17400 10249 PCS100 19-29C/D-B40 29
2200 2x2046 703 2970 87 18000 10602 PCS100 19-30C/D-B40 30
2200 2x2047 703 3050 90 18600 10955 PCS100 19-31C/D-B40 31
2200 2x2048 703 3130 93 19200 11309 PCS100 19-32C/D-B40 32
Type Code
No. of
modules
Air flowDimensions (mm)
* 2m + 1m rack available on request
PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  13
Options
The options for all PCS100 are defined by additional codes (so called pluscodes). Each option
has an own code and will be added to the type code by a plus. The options are categorized.
User Interfaces
A standard PCS100 ESS contains a GDM (graphic display module) and one CAN-I/O-board
(CIOB). The GDM has a Ethernet port providing Modbus TCP/IP (read only) and the remote
viewing of the GDM screens. The CAN-I/O-board (CIOB) also contains a serial RS485 Modbus
connection.
- A101 No graphic display module (colour touch screen)
Auxiliary Supply
The PCS100 ESS requires a separate supply feed to power the control circuit and fans.
For cabinet systems there is an options of higher voltage auxiliary voltage (for line to line
connections);
+A400 Aux power input, 380-400-415-480 V/1~
For the all systems the default auxiliary supply of 110-220-230V V/1~ is available.
For Rack systems a separate 230V/1~ fan supply of 200VA per module is also required.
Grid Voltage Sensor
A grid voltage sensor is required for re-synchronisation to the grid if the converter is operating in
an island situation.  The maximum input voltage is 480V/3~
+A300 Voltage sensing board for remote synchronization to the grid
(needed if island mode is planned to resynchronize to the utility grid)
Coupling Transformer (for 1 and 2 module systems)
+T Standard transformers are used, please specify separate voltage etc.
For paralleled ESS systems (not modules) use separate transformers or
transformers with multiple secondary windings.
+T679 For 2 module C type system, 750-1120Vdc.
 Grid side 400V 50Hz or 480V 60Hz, PCS side 480V. 130kVA cont, 170kVA 15min
+T700 For 2 module D type system, 470-820Vdc.
 Grid side 400V 50Hz or 480V 60Hz, PCS side 300V. 150kVA
PCS100 19- 03 C- A10 A300+
PCS100 ESS
PCS100 ESS Technical Catalogue  14
Operating Modes
A PCS100 ESS can be configured to operate in different modes depending on the application.